in

Updated Food Recall Warning – Consumption of certain apricot kernel products may cause cyanide poisoning

Updated Food Recall Warning – Consumption of certain apricot kernel products may cause cyanide poisoning

Product photos are available at: https://bit.ly/3rLr2fr 

OTTAWA, April 1, 2021 /CNW/ – The food recall warning issued on March 12, 2021 has been updated to include additional product information. This additional information was identified during the Canadian Food Inspection Agency’s (CFIA) food safety investigation.

Industry is recalling certain apricot kernels products from the marketplace due to natural toxin amygdalin. Consumers should not consume the recalled products described below as they contain excessive amygdalin which may cause acute cyanide poisoning.

The following products have been sold as indicated in the table below.

Recalled products

Brand

Product

Size

UPC

Codes

Additional Information

None

“Armeniacal”,

product code

590080

Variable

None

None

Sold from January 21, 2020 to April 30, 2020

inclusively at:

Nutri Herbs: Unit 1065- 1163 Pinetree Way,

Coquitlam, British Columbia and

Nice Herbs: Unit 101M -15277 100 Ave.,

Surrey, British Columbia.

None

“Armeniacal”,

product code

590090

Variable

None

None

Sold from January 21, 2020 to April 30, 2020

inclusively at:

Nutri Herbs: Unit 1065- 1163 Pinetree Way,

Coquitlam, British Columbia and

Nice Herbs: Unit 101M -15277 100 Ave.,

Surrey, British Columbia.

What you should do

If you think you became sick from consuming a recalled product, call your doctor.

Check to see if you have the recalled products in your home. Recalled products should be thrown out or returned to the store where they were purchased.

Apricot kernels naturally contain amygdalin, which can release cyanide after being eaten. The human body can eliminate small amounts of cyanide, but larger amounts can result in cyanide poisoning, which could lead to death.

Symptoms of cyanide poisoning include weakness and confusion, anxiety, restlessness, headache, nausea, difficulty breathing and shortness of breath, loss of consciousness, seizures and cardiac arrest.

Background

This recall was triggered by CFIA test results. The CFIA is conducting a food safety investigation, which may lead to the recall of other products. If other high-risk products are recalled, the CFIA will notify the public through updated Food Recall Warnings.

The CFIA is verifying that industry is removing the recalled products from the marketplace.

Illnesses

There have been no reported illnesses associated with the consumption of these products.

SOURCE Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA)

For further information: Public enquiries and media: Public enquiries, Toll-free: 1-800-442-2342 (Canada and U.S.), Telephone: 1-613-773-2342 (local or international), Email: [email protected]; Media relations: Telephone: 613-773-6600, Email: [email protected]

Related Links

http://www.inspection.gc.ca

Published at Fri, 02 Apr 2021 04:09:00 +0000

What do you think?

Written by Riel Roussopoulos

Comments

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published.

Loading…

0

Man finds 15,000 bees in his car after grocery shopping – TODAY – TODAY

Remote audits in the spotlight at GFSI